## CHAPTER II

In the Constitution (Andaman and Nicobar Islands) Scheduled Tribes Order, 1959,—

- (a) in paragraph 2, for the words "resident in the localities specified in relation to them in that Schedule", the words "resident in that Union territory" shall be substituted;
  - (b) for the Schedule, substitute-

## "THE SCHEDULE

- Andamanese, Chariar, Chari, Kora, Tabo, Bo, Yere, Kede, Bea, Balawa, Bojigiyab, Juwai, Koi
- 2. Jarawas

- 3. Nicobarese
- 4. Onges
- 5. Sentinelese
- 6. Shom Pens.".

S. K. MAITRA, It. Secy. to the Govt. of India.

## CORRIGENDA

In the Central Sales-tax (Amendment) Act, 1976 (103 of 1976) as published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Sec. I, dated the 9th September, 1976:—

- (i) at page 1255, for section "30" read "3", and
- (ii) at page 1256, in item (vi) of sub-section (a) of section 7, for "malze (Zea mays D)" read "maize (Zea mays L)".